Subject to change May 28, 2024

AGENDA

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haddon held this 28th day of May, 2024 at 7:00 PM in the Municipal Building, 135 Haddon Avenue, Westmont, NJ.

Flag Salute

Confirmation of Sunshine Law: Chapter 231, Public Law 1975 requires that adequate notice of this meeting be provided specifying time, place and agenda. This has been done by placing Annual Notice in the Courier-Post and Retrospect Newspapers and by posting on the bulletin boards in the Municipal Building.

ROLL CALL

MINUTES:

Approve the minutes of the Regular Meeting held on Tuesday, April 23, 2024

ORDINANCES:

2nd Reading/Public Hearing:

#1455 – Calendar Year 2024, Model Ordinance to Exceed the Municipal Budget Appropriation Limits and To Establish a CAP Bank (N.J.S.A. 40A:4-45.14)

2nd Reading/Public Hearing:

#1456 – An Ordinance to Amend an Ordinance Authorizing Salaries to be Paid to the Employees of the Township of Haddon, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, Designating the Various Positions, Amounts of Salary and Time of Payment

2nd Reading/Public Hearing:

#1457 – Bond Ordinance Authorizing Various Capital Improvements and the Acquisition of Capital Equipment in and for the Township of Haddon, County of Camden, New Jersey; Appropriating the Sum of \$1,995,000 Therefor; Authorizing the Issuance of General Obligation Bonds or Bond Anticipation Notes of the Township of Haddon, County of Camden, New Jersey, in the Aggregate Principal Amount of up to \$1,895,250; Making Certain Determinations and Covenants; and Authorizing Certain Related Actions in Connection with the Forgoing

2nd Reading/Public Hearing:

#1458 – Bond Ordinance Authorizing Various Water and Sewer Improvements and Acquisitions of Utility Equipment and Vehicles in and for the Township of Haddon, County of Camden, New Jersey; Appropriating the Sum of \$1,065,000 Therefor; authorizing the Issuance of General Obligation Bonds or Bond Anticipation Notes of the Township of Haddon, County of Camden, New Jersey in the Aggregate Principal Amount of up to \$1,011,750; Making Certain Determinations and Covenants; and Authorizing Certain Related Actions in Connection with the Foregoing (Public Hearing is May 28, 2024)

2nd Reading/Public Hearing:

#1459 – Bond Ordinance Authorizing the Acquisition of Capital Equipment for the Police Department in the Township of Haddon, County of Camden, New Jersey; Appropriating the Sum of \$250,000 Therefor; Authorizing the Issuance of General Obligation Bonds or bond Anticipation Notes of the Township of Haddon, County of Camden, New Jersey, in the Aggregate Principal Amount of up to \$237,500; Making Certain Determinations and Covenants; and Authorizing Certain Related Actions in Connection with the Foregoing

2nd Reading/Public Hearing:

#1460 – Ordinance of the Township of Haddon, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey Amending and Revising Chapter 111 of the Code of the Township of Haddon Entitled "Fees"

2nd Reading/Public Hearing:

#1461 – Ordinance of the Township of Haddon, County of Camden and State of New Jersey Amending and Revising Chapter 223 of the Code of the Township of Haddon Entitled "Vehicles and Traffic"

1st Reading/Introduction:

#1462 – An Ordinance Adopting Revised Stormwater Management Control Regulars for the Township of Haddon in Accordance with the Tier A Municipal Stormwater Permit Requirements (Public Hearing will be June 25, 2024)

RESOLUTIONS:

- #2024-064 Bill Resolution (Payment of Claims)
- #2024-065 Appointing Interim Electrical, Plumbing, Building and Fire Inspectors
- #2024-066 Award of Contract for MacArthur Blvd. Treatment Plant Filter Rehabilitation for Filters 4 & 5
- #2024-067 Authorizing a Jurisdictional Agreement Regarding Streetscape along Route 168
- #2024-068 Approval of Change Order No. 6-Final for the 2021 Capital Improvement Program
- #2024-069 Authorizing a NJDOT Utility Construction Agreement for Route 168
- #2024-070— Authorizing Renewal of Certain Liquor Licenses in the Township of Haddon for the 2024-2025 Licensing Term
- #2024-071 Awarding Professional Service Contract for PR/Digital Marketing to Segel Associates

MUNICIPAL BUDGET RESOLUTIONS:

2024 -072 - To Read the 2024 Municipal Budget by Title Only

2ND READING/PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE 2024 MUNICIPAL BUDGET:

#2024-073- Resolution Adopting the 2024 Municipal Budget

BID BUDGET RESOLUTIONS:

#2024-074 - To Read the Business Improvement District Budget by Title Only

2ND READING/PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE 2024 BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BUDGET:

#2024-075 - Adoption of the 2024 Business Improvement District

RESOLUTION FOR APPROVAL AFTER BUDGET:

#2024-076 - Authorizing a Chapter 159 Revenue for NJ DCA Local Improvement Grant #2024-077 - Authorizing Award of Contract for Pickleball Court Improvements

OTHER BUSINESS:

The Following Bingo License Application is for Consideration of Approval by the Governing Body:

#BA2024-01 - Westmont Fire Co. 1 - Bingo - September 28, 2024

The Following Raffle License Application is for Consideration of Approval by the Governing Body:

#RA2024-10 - K of C #652 Fourth Degree Bishop BJ Eustace for 50/50 - December 18, 2024

REPORTS FOR APRIL 2024:

- Budget Status Report
- Revenue Report

COMMUNICATIONS

PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT